
NO. A08-1921

State of Minnesota
In Supreme Court

John Kennedy,

Respondent,

v.

Pepin Township of Wabasha County,

Petitioner.

**REPLY BRIEF OF PETITIONER
PEPIN TOWNSHIP OF WABASHA COUNTY**

Mary D. Tietjen (#279833)
Troy J. Gilchrist (#228849)
KENNEDY & GRAVEN, CHARTERED
470 U.S. Bank Plaza
200 South Sixth Street
Minneapolis, MN 55402
(612) 337-9300

Attorneys for Petitioner

Peter D. Ekstrand (#26293)
EKSTRAND LAW OFFICE, PLC
100 Main Street West
Wabasha, MN 55981
(651) 565-4548

Attorney for Respondent

TABLE OF CONTENTS

| | <u>PAGE</u> |
|---|--------------------|
| TABLE OF AUTHORITIES | ii |
| INTRODUCTION | 1 |
| ARGUMENT | 1 |
| I. Similar to <i>Rose</i> , the <i>Schacht</i> Decision is Distinguishable and Does not Control the Outcome of the Case | 1 |
| II. Kennedy Cannot Now Argue the Township Failed to Comply With a Prior District Court Order | 4 |
| CONCLUSION | 4 |

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

PAGE

STATUTES:

Minn. Stat. § 164.08, subd. 2(a) 1, 4

CASES:

Schacht v. Town of Hyde Park, 1998 WL 202655, unpublished opinion
(Minn. Ct. App., April 28, 1998)..... 1, 2, 3

State ex. Rel Rose v. Town of Greenwood, 20 N.W.2d 345 (Minn. 1945)..... 1, 2
